# CH \$40.00 296231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357380 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/01/2015

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EXTERIOR PORTFOLIO, LLC		05/27/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROYAL MOULDINGS LIMITED
Street Address:	135 BEAR CREEK ROAD
City:	MARION
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24354
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2962314	PORTSMOUTH SHAKE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4046028850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048884040

Email: HWATTM@HUNTON.COM

Correspondent Name: ERIC J. HANSON - HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4100

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64480.004001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. HANSON
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC J. HANSON/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=MERGER\_Exterior Portfolio LLC to Royal Mouldings Limited#page1.tif source=MERGER Exterior Portfolio LLC to Royal Mouldings Limited#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0372

900339766

source=MERGER\_Exterior Portfolio LLC to Royal Mouldings Limited#page3.tif source=MERGER\_Exterior Portfolio LLC to Royal Mouldings Limited#page4.tif source=MERGER\_Exterior Portfolio LLC to Royal Mouldings Limited#page5.tif source=MERGER\_Exterior Portfolio LLC to Royal Mouldings Limited#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0373





**Articles of Merger** 

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1

Filed in the office of Document Number

Barbara K. Cegarste

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada

20150242686-36

Filing Date and Time

05/29/2015 8:00 AM

Entity Number

C20378-2000

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

Exterior Portfolio, LLC	and the man mediconomic transform management that the property of the commence
Name of merging entity	ing and a secretary and a secretary
Ohio	Limited Liability Company
	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	and the second s
The state of the s	agen in their states states and the major stating group disjunction to the states and their states and other states and the states and the states are states and the states are states as the states are states as the states are states are states as the states are states are states as the states are
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
aussakuma menerikan senamanan sepaman di Pada Salah Marilia dan Kalah Marilia di Kalah Salah Salah Salah Salah Karan sebagai sepaman senaman sebagai senaman dan senaman selah sebagai sepaman kan sebagai sebagai sebagai se	ren 1824 en iven en antique en amon en general en antique anti
Name of merging entity	Experimental and the first of the control of the co
amonation with a section is successful to \$\frac{1}{2}\$. Uninsdiction	Entity type *
anakan pamananan 1960 kacaba sa arawa (1860). 1979 ini 1991 ini 1991 ini 1992 ini 19	en som en
Name of merging entity	g to make any optional production and the state of the st
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	a litera - anno comenco, crima e e elemente como e elemente e como e
Royal Mouldings Limited	2. Black Community of the Community o
Name of surviving entity	
g ser to strong supposes men men combination of interest interest and suppose	<ul> <li>Section of the section of the section</li></ul>
Nevada	Corporation

\* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees:

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0374



# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A 200)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Att	Timothy Mann, Jr.
	Comprehensive and the reservance of the control of
do	Axiall Corporation 1000 Abernathy Road, NE, Suite 1200 Atlanta, GA 30328
3) Choose one:	Size communication and the State Sta
The under	rsigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entity .200).
The unde	the narrant domestic
entity (NI	rsigned deciares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic RS 92A.180).
entity (NI	rsigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic RS 92A.180). ai (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity):
4) Owner's approv	RS 92A.180). ai (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used; as applicable, for each entity): re more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shee ig the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section o
4) Owner's approv	ai (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity): re more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shee ig the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section our.
4) Owner's approv if there a containing article fo (a) Owner's app	ai (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity): re more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shee g the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section our.  Troval was not required from
entity (NI 4) Owner's approv if there a containing article fo (a) Owner's app	ai (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity): re more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shee ig the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section our.  Troval was not required from
4) Owner's approve if there a containing article for (a) Owner's approve Name of m	ai (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity): re more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shee ig the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section o ur. roval was not required from erging entity, if applicable
entity (NI  4) Owner's approv if there a containing article for (a) Owner's approved the containing article for (b) Owner's approved the containing article for (c) Owner's ap	ai (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity): re more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shee ig the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section o ur. roval was not required from erging entity, if applicable ierging entity, if applicable
entity (NI 4) Owner's approv if there a containing article fo (a) Owner's app Name of m	ai (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity):  re more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shee  ig the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section o  ur.  roval was not required from  erging entity, if applicable
entity (NI  4) Owner's approv  if there a containing article fo (a) Owner's approv  Name of m  Name of m	ai (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity):  re more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shee  ig the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section o  ur.  roval was not required from  erging entity, if applicable  erging entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees,

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0375



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the own	ers of '	۲:
--	----------	----

Exterior Portfolio, LLC	umenti judi etamikki (1922-19 mma anin mahini kanan mahini mahamatan men ekkanan beri kanan dari beri beri ber T	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	gad operational general productions on the publication of the contraction and the production in the contraction of the contract	President America and America
the second of the second second is the second of the secon	engangangan and an ana an	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	region of the standard of the first of the standard of the sta	e services sint interestinations
เลขายน เมื่อเลขายน เพื่อเลขายน เพื่อเลขายน เพื่อเลขายน เพื่อเลขายน เพื่อเลขายน เพื่อเลขายน เพื่อเลขายน เพื่อเลข	to the first service is a manufacture when his property and the first services of the services	American graph of the property of the second
Name of merging entity, if applicable	ngga - magagana nggana in namesanana anton ni minin minin - in a galar Afrika di antoni di namen - ilimi	Colonia de la companio de la companio de la colonia de
The same and the s	d expression of a more annihilative through the committee of the first through the first through the committee of the committ	
Name of merging entity, if applicable		
and, or;		
Royal Mouldings Limited	and the state of t	
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	. 1	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0376

<sup>\*</sup> Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page:4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each
public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the
articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

	interested. Elleronia Esperantia () indirectiva			Samuel Management
Name of merging entity, i	f applicable	and and the second seco	- Anna Carlotte Control of the Control	
	landalah di galan nyikita tertarah atrah diangkanya dan jada 1949 bera	and the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the	. waamaa kaabaaan ka biin dhabaaan	and the second s
Name of merging entity, i	if applicable			
g a material antices and a material and a state of the st	enter Este fortal gibronovorous des divisors per a segui qui augustus que que este de la consula de la consula	Politica and any control of the cont	a kanagaran andara santan santan santan	main dan campaigin mass recognitive
Name of merging entity, i	if applicable	an Tanahan 28 da masa 1948 a Baranan an Angaran an Angaran an Angaran an Angaran an Angaran an Angaran an Angar		manakaryu na angan kilam muunim man 🖟
			en a salam esse el camana an mente.	Andrews and the second
Name of merging entity,		4		
and, or;				
man de la desta de la mante de la mante de la mante de la manda dela manda de la manda dela manda de la manda de la manda de la manda del la manda dela manda dela manda dela manda dela manda del manda dela ma	and the state of t	and the second s	etarija ir ja	manin singan manakatan bandan sangan (1995) nang singan manakatan manakatan bandan b
Name of surviving entity				

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0377



# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	minoren over vigeral men en greg en et en militar ett op 15 mg/1 mar i van de einte men en en en en en en en e Tento	-
		- Charles
The second secon	т — этим том по стоя става в принципация в принци в принципация в принципация в принципация в принципация в принци	3
ocation of Plan of Merge	er (check a or b):	
	(	
(a) The entire plan	of merger is attached;	
(a) The entire plan or,	of merger is attached;	
or,	of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited	
or, (b) The entire plan of company or business	of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited ss trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place	
or, (b) The entire plan of company or business	of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited	
or, (b) The entire plan of company or business	of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited ss trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place	
or, (b) The entire plan of company or business of the surv	of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited ss trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place	of

\*Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees,.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0378



# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Exterior Portfolio, LLC		
Name of more my entity	na proponent i per a grande, grandentation i miner a professione e 1985 (1984-1982) (La demonstrative e i mai e e e e e en estado e el estado de 1986-1982)	johnelling of the spirit is a supplication of the spirit in the second s
X ///WZ	Secretary/Manager	5/27/2015
Signature Timothy Mann, Jr.	Title	Date
ran nga stera nga s <del>a sakawara nga shi kada na kata kata kata kata kata na nga kata kata kata kata kata kata kat</del> Nga kata kata nga kata kata kata kata kata kata kata ka	and and the state of	and the second state of the second
Name of merging entity	STEPS TO DESIGNATE	
X	general an erich eram delengte an Ethiologie er en egeneral gelig de plant an er <del>ich era era e</del> ein ein ein ein ein E	
Signature	Title	Date
ina ikali ina 1901 - anisa 1901 - Arabika (paggapaggapagana) kaliman kaliman kanasa kanasa (para ikana) k Z	ng mga magayaran kasali sa ay mana ma naghigi ng paggang ng paggang ng pana ana na na na na ana ana ana ana an	the transmission of the specific property of the second state of the second state of the second seco
Name of merging entity	en mengaban mengali dalah kemendah mengaban mengali kendalah bilan bilan bilan berijan permemendan dan dan per	والمتراورة والمتلاد والمتراوية والمتحدد والمتحدد والمتحدد والمتحدد والمتحدد والمتحدد والمتحدد
Y	Complete income white the destination of the contract of the section of the secti	and the second second
Signature	Title	Date
en e	and the state of the	a _ late to the late of the second se
Name of merging entity	a residence de describerar en restaur en Maria de la Palife.	ha again manasan sa sa malaysaan amagan ah ah ah ah amaga sa ah ah
<b>Y</b>	Specification of the control of the	grander and the second
<b>∧</b> Signature	Lorenance remaining the formation of the second secon	Date
	.,	Şalo
and,		
Royal Mouldings Limited	Consideration of modern continued in the many paying transfer to graphy and interference	Special description of the second
Name of supply page of hy	na vinna kuni miti. Masa jih 1954 dang nakamang mana mangi Camoron na na manan na kating pungang naga, sag	ng ay nadayan gyggill i firef in tha a said-in an this definition in delicitation and the said of the said of the
XC/VVV	Secretary	5/27/2015
Signature Timothy Mann Jr.	Tille	Date

\* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected,

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0379

**RECORDED: 10/05/2015**